BID SUMMARY  2017 Trail Rehabilitation  Project No. 17020  City Contract Number: MN3-OV-9R-17-00				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Road Products Inc.  Spokane, WA		Construction Ahead Inc. dba Pavement Surface Control Kennewick, WA	
ltem	Bid Security			5% Bid Bond		Bond	5% Bid Bond		
No.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Crack/Joint Sealing	3000	LF	\$0.85	\$2,550.00	\$3.30	\$9,900.00	\$1.75	\$5,250.00
3	Asphalt Patching	5500	GAL	\$18.00	\$99,000.00	\$24.00	\$132,000.00	\$31.00	\$170,500.00
4	Asphalt for Fog Seal	26300	SY	\$0.45	\$11,835.00	\$0.75	\$19,725.00	\$0.65	\$17,095.00
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
Base Price Total: \$133,885.0						\$186,625.00		\$215,345.00	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE #1						n	37 S. W. 10		
6	Root Barrier	400	LF	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$31.25	\$12,500.00
7	Tree Removal	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$3,125.00	\$9,375.00
8	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	1600	SY	\$8.50	\$13,600.00	\$18.00	\$28,800.00	\$27.50	\$44,000.00
9	Crushed Surfacing Base Course (4')	1600	SY	\$7.00	\$11,200.00	\$27.65	\$44,240.00	\$25.00	\$40,000.00
10	HMA CI. 3/8in PG 64-28 (2")	190	TONS	\$126.30	\$23,997.00	\$255.00	\$48,450.00	\$312.50	\$59,375.00
Alternative Price Total: \$71,797.00						\$141,740.00		\$165,250.00	
	Total Bid: \$205,682.00					\$328,365.00		\$380,595.00	

## **CITY ENGINEERS REPORT**

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON OCTOBER 25, 2017.
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
I RECOMMEND AWARD OF BASE BID:

**Road Products Inc.** 

DATE CITY ENGINEER



APPROVAL BY PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR

**CITY OF PASCO** 

2017 Trail Rehabilitation

Project No. 17020 City Contract No. MN3-OV-9R-17-00

BID DATE: October 25, 2017
FILE: 2017 Trail Rehabilitation.pub

SHEET 1 of 1